Additional Increase for Exceeding Threshoid Plan - Exhibit Al

If in calendar year 2005, Company performance exceeds the Recovery Plan Profit
Sharing Annual Plan Threshold by between $48 and $95.9 million (after any payments
required by this Plan}, then on December 1, 2006 the Flight Attendants will be granted an
additional 1% point increase to their December 1, 2006 actual base rate of pay. If
Company performance exceeds the Recovery Plan Profit Sharing Annual Plan Threshold
by $96 million or more (after any payments required by this Plan), then on December 1,
2006 the Flight Attendants will be granted an additional 2% point increase to their
December 1, 2006 actual base rate of pay.

If the full 2% point additional increase is granted for December 1, 2006, there will not be
any further increase to the 2.08% increase scheduled for December 1, 2007. However, if
the full 2% point additional increase has not been granted due to the Company’s
performance, then if in calendar year 2006 the Company performance exceeds the
Recovery Plan Profit Sharing Annual Plan Threshold by between $48 and $95.9 million
(after any payments required by this Plan}, then on December 1, 2007 the Flight
Attendants will be granted an additional 1% point increase to their scheduled December
1, 2007 increase. If Company performance exceeds the Recovery Plan Profit Sharing
Annual Plan Threshold by $96 million or more (after any payments required by this
Plan), then on December 1, 2007 the Flight Attendants will be granted an additional 2%
point increase to their scheduled December 1, 2007 increase. However, any potential
increases in both 2006 or 2007 cannot exceed a total of 2% points. The various potential
increases are as follows:

Scenaric | Amount Above | Amount Above | December | December | May 15,

2005 Company | 2006 Company | 1, 2006 1,2007 2008 Wage
Annual Plan Annual Plan Wage Wage Increase
Threshold Threshold Increase | Increase

1 $0-547.9 $0-$47.9 0.0% 2.08% 1.99%
million million

2 $0-847.9 $48-$95.9 0.0% 3.08% 1.99%
million million

3 $0-847.9 $96 millionor | 0.0% 4.08% 1.99%
miilion greater

4 $48-$95.9 $0-$47.9 1.0% 2.08% 1.99%
million million

5 $48-%95.9 $48-595.9 1.0% 3.08% 1.99%
million million

6 $48-%95.9 $96 millionor | 1.0% 3.08% 1.99%
million greater

7 $96 million or | $0-$47.9 2.0% 2.08% 1.99%
greater million

8 $96 million or | $48-$95.9 2.0% 2.08% 1.99%
greater million

9 $96 million or | $96 million or | 2.0% 2.08% 1.99%
greater greater




Actual Rates — Exhibit A

AFA Wages Rates
Scenario #1

Wage Change 1-5
Wage Change 6-14

12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

Recovery Plan

(3.95%)  2.08%

1.99%

Domestic Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate {65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

International Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 st Year 1,359 1,359 1,359 1,359 1 st Year 1,399 1,399 1,399 1,398
2nd Year 1,437 1,437 1,437 1,437 2nd Year 1477 1477 1,477 1,477
3rd Year 1,528 1,528 1,529 1,529 3rd Year 1,569 1,569 1,569 1,568
4th Year 1,572 1,672 1,572 1,572 4th Year 1,612 1,612 1,612 1,612
5th Year 1,782 1,782 1,782 1,782 5th Year 1,821 1,821 1,821 1,821
6th Year 2,344 2,252 2,298 2,344 6th Year 2,608 2,505 2,557 2,608
7th Year 2,489 2,372 2421 2,469 7th Year 2,733 2,625 2,679 2,733
8th Year 2,530 2,430 2,481 2,530 Bth Year 2,789 2,679 2,735 2,789
9th Year 2,613 2,510 2,662 2,613 Oth Year 2,880 2,766 2,824 2,880
10th Year 2,696 2,590 2,644 2,696 10th Year 2,936 2,820 2879 2,936
11th Year 2,756 2,647 2,703 2,756 11th Year 3,003 2,885 2,845 3,003
12th Year 2,820 2,709 2,766 2,820 12th Year 3,076 2,955 3,017 3,076
13th Year 2,882 2,768 2,826 2,882 13th Year 3,136 3,011 3,074 3,138
14th Year 2,926 2811 2,869 2,926 14th Year 3,177 3.051 3,115 3177
Per Hour Rate {In Excess of 65 Hours a Month) Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month}
04/01/2002_12/01/2002_12/01/2007 _05/15/2008 04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008
1 st Year 20,91 20.91 20.91 20.91 1 st Year 21.53 21.53 21.53 21.53
2nd Year 22,10 22,10 2210 2210 2nd Year 2272 2272 22,72 22.72
3rd Year 23.52 23.52 23.52 23.52 3rd Year 2414 24.14 2414 24 14
4th Year 24,18 24.18 24,18 24.18 4th Year 24,80 24 80 24.80 24 80
5th Year 27.41 27.41 27.41 27.41 5th Year 28.02 28.02 28.02 28.02
6th Year 36.06 34.64 35.36 36.06 6th Year 40.12 38.54 39.34 40.12
Tth Year 37.99 36.49 37.25 37.99 7th Year 42,04 40.38 41.22 42,04
8th Year 38.93 37.39 38.17 38.93 8th Year 42.90 41.21 42.07 42,90
oth Year 40.20 38.81 39.41 40.20 Sth Year 4431 42.56 43.45 44,31
10th Year 41.48 39.84 40.67 41.48 10th Year 45,17 43.39 44,29 4517
11th Year 42 40 40,73 41.58 42.40 11th Year 48.20 44,38 45.30 46.20
12th Year 43.39 41.68 42.55 43.39 12th Year 47.33 45.46 46.41 47.33
13th Year 44,34 42.59 43.48 44.34 13th Year 48.24 46.33 47.29 48.24
14th Year 45,02 43.24 44 14 45.02 14th Year 48.87 46,94 47.92 48.87




AFA Wages Rates

Scenario #2

Wage Change 1-5
Wage Change 6-14

Recovery Plan

12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1.00%

{3.95%) 3.08%

1.99%

Domestic Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (65 Hours a Month)

(04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

International Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 st Year 1,358 1,359 1,373 1,373 1 st Year 1,399 1,399 1414 1,414
2nd Year 1,437 1,437 1,451 1,451 2nd Year 1,477 1,477 1,492 1,492
3rd Year 1,529 1,529 1,544 1,544 3rd Year 1,569 1,569 1,685 1,585
4th Year 1,672 1,672 1,587 1,587 4th Year 1,612 1,612 1,628 1,628
5th Year 1,782 1,782 1,799 1,799 5th Year 1,821 1,821 1,840 1,840
6th Year 2,344 2,252 2,321 2,367 6th Year 2,608 2,505 2,582 2,634
7th Year 2,469 2,372 2,445 2,493 7th Year 2,733 2,625 2,705 2,759
8th Year 2,530 2,430 2,505 2,555 Bth Year 2,789 2,679 2,761 2,816
Sth Year 2,613 2,510 2,587 2,638 oth Year 2,880 2,766 2,852 2,808
10th Year 2,696 2,590 2,670 2,723 10th Year 2,936 2,820 2,907 2,965
11th Year 2,756 2,647 2,729 2,783 11th Year 3,003 2,885 2,974 3,033
12th Year 2,820 2,709 2,792 2,848 12th Year 3,076 2,955 3,046 3,106
13th Year 2,882 2,768 2,854 2,910 13th Year 3,136 3,011 3,104 3,166
14th Year 2,926 2811 2,897 2,955 14th Year 3177 3,051 3,145 3,208 |
Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month) Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month)
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008 04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008
1 st Year 20.91 20.91 2112 21.12 1 st Year 21,53 21.53 21.75 21.75
2nd Year 2210 2210 22.32 22.32 2nd Year 22.72 2272 22.95 22,95
3rd Year 23.52 23.52 23.76 23.76 3rd Year 2414 24.14 24.38 24.38
4th Year 24,18 2418 24.42 24.42 4th Year 24.80 24.80 25.05 25,05
5th Year 27.41 27.41 27.68 27.68 5th Year 28.02 28.02 28.30 28.30
6th Year 36.06 34.64 35.71 36.42 6th Year 40.12 38.54 39.73 40.52)
7th Year 37.99 36.49 37.61 38.36 7th Year 42.04 40.38 41,62 42.45
8th Year 38.93 37.39 38.54 39.31 Bth Year 42.90 41.21 42.48 43.33
gth Year 40,20 38.61 39.80 40.59 9th Year 44.31 42.56 43,87 44.74
1Gth Year 41.48 39.84 41.07 41.89 10th Year 4517 43.39 4473 45,682
11th Year 42.40 40.73 41.98 42.82 11th Year 46.20 44,38 4575 46,66
12th Year 43.39 41.68 42.96 43.81 12th Year 47.33 4546 46.86 47,79
13th Year 44.34 42.59 43.90 4477 13th Year 4824 46.33 47.76 48.71
14th Year 45.02 43.24 44.57 45.46 14th Year 48.87 46.94 48.38 49,35




AFA Wages Rates
Scenario #3

Wage Change 1-&
Wage Change 6-14

Recovery Plan

12/01/2002_12/01/2007 05/15/2008

2.00%

{3.95%) 4.08%

1.99%

Domestic Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate {65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

International Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 st Year 1,359 1,359 1,386 1,386 1 st Year 1,398 1,389 1,427 1,427
2nd Year 1,437 1,437 1,465 1,465 2nd Year 1,477 1,477 1,506 1,506
3rd Year 1,528 1,529 1,559 1,5589 3rd Year 1,569 1,569 1,600 1,600
4th Year 1,572 1,672 1,603 1,603 4th Year 1,612 1,812 1,645 1,645
5th Year 1,782 1,782 1,817 1,817 5th Year 1,821 1,821 1,858 1,858
6th Year 2,344 2,252 2,343 2,390 6th Year 2,608 2,505 2,607 2,659
7th Year 2,468 2,372 2,469 2,518 7th Year 2,733 2,625 2,732 2,787
Bth Year 2,530 2,430 2,530 2,680 8th Year 2,789 2,679 2,788 2,843
Sth Year 2,613 2,510 2,612 2,664 9th Year 2,880 2,768 2,880 2,937
10th Year 2,696 2,590 2,696 2,750 10th Year 2,936 2,820 2,936 2,994
11th Year 2,756 2,647 2,755 2,810 11th Year 3,003 2,885 3,002 3,062
12th Year 2,820 2,709 2,820 2,876 12th Year 3,076 2,965 3,075 3,136
13th Year 2,882 2,768 2,881 2,939 13th Year 3,136 3,011 3,134 3,197
14th Year 2.926 2,811 2,925 2,984 14th Year 3,177 3 051 3,176 3.239

Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month)
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 st Year 20.81 20.91 21.33 21.33 1 stYear 21.53 21.53 21.96 21.96
2nd Year 22.10 22.10 2254 22.54 2nd Year 22.72 22.72 2317 23.17
3rd Year 23.52 23.52 23.99 23.99 3rd Year 24,14 24.14 24.62 24.62
4th Year 2418 24.18 24.66 24.66 4th Year 24.80 24.80 25,30 25.30
5th Year 27.41 27.41 27.96 27.96 5th Year 28.02 28.02 28.58 28.58
6th Year 36.06 34.64 36.05 36.77 Bth Year 40.12 38.54 40.11 40.91
7th Year 37.09 36.49 37.98 38.74 7th Year 42,04 40,38 42,03 42.87
8th Year 38.93 37.38 38.92 39.69 8th Year 42.90 41.21 42.89 43.74
9th Year 40.20 38.61 40.19 40.99 Sth Year 44.31 42.56 44.30 45.18
10th Year 41.48 39.84 41,47 42,30 10th Year 4517 43.38 45,16 486,06
11th Year 42.40 40.73 42,39 43.23 11th Year 46,20 44.38 46.19 47.11
12th Year 43.39 41.68 43.38 44,24 12th Year 47.33 45.46 47.31 48.25
13th Year 44.34 42,59 44.33 45.21 13th Year 48.24 46,33 48.22 49,18
14th Year 45.02 43.24 45.00 45.90 14th Year 48.87 46.94 48.86 49.83
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AFA Wages Rates
Scenario #4

Wape Change 1-5
Waoe Chanae 6-14

Recovery Plan
12/01/2002 _12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

(3.95%)

1.00%
1.00%

2.08%

1.99%

Domestic Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate {65 Hours a Month)
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

International Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (656 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

15t Year 1359 1350 1,373 1,373 1,373 1t Year 1,309 1388 1414 1414 1414
2nd Year 1437 1437 1451 1,451 1,451 2nd Year 1,477 1477 1482 1492 1402
3rd Year 1529 1529 1,544 1,544 1544 3rd Year 1,669 1569 1585 1,585 1,585
4th Year 1572 1572 1587 1,587 1,587 4th Year 1,612 1612 1528 1628 1,628
5th Year i782 1782 1799 1799 1,799 5th Year 1,821 1,821 1,840 1,840 1,840
6th Year 2344 2252 2274 2322 2368 6th Year 2608 2505 2530 2583 2,634
7th Year 2469 2372 2395 2445 2,494 7th Year 2733 2625 2851 2706 2,760
8th Year 2,530 2430 2454 2506 2,556 8th Year 2789 2678 2705 2762 2,817
9th Year 2613 2510 2535 2588 2639 9th Year 2800 27668 2794 2,852 2,809
10th Year 2696 2590 2616 2670 2724 10th Year 2936 2820 2848 2807 2,965
11th Year 2756 2647 2874 2730 2,785 11th Year 3003 2885 2813 2974 3,033
12th Year 2820 2708 2737 2794 2,850 12ih Year 3076 2955 2984 3046 3,108
13th Year 2,882 2768 2796 2854 2911 13th Year 3,136 3,011 3,041 3104 3,166
14th Year 2026 2811 2839 2898 295 14th Year 3477 3,081 3082 3146 3208

Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month}
04/01/2002 12/01/2002

12/01/2006 _12/01/2007_05/15/2008

Per Hour Rate {In Excess of 65 Hours a Month)
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006

12/01/2007_05/15/2008

1 st Year 20.91 20.91 2112 21.12 21.12 1 st Year 21,53 21.83 21,75 21.75 21.75
2nd Year 2210 2210 2232 22,32 22.32 2nd Year 2272 22,72 22.95 22.85 22,85
3rd Year 23.52 23.52 23.76 2376 23.76 3rd Year 2414 24.14 24.38 24.38 24.38
4th Year 24.18 24,18 24.42 24.42 24,42 4th Year 24.80 24.80 25.05 25.05 25.05
5th Year 27.41 27.41 27.68 27.68 27.68 5th Year 28,02 28.02 28.30 28.30 28.30
gth Year 36.06 34.64 34.99 35.72 36.43 6th Year 40.12 38.54 38.93 38.74 40.53
7th Year 37.09 36.49 36,85 37.62 38.37 7th Year 42,04 40.38 40.78 41.63 42 46
8th Year 38,93 37.39 37.76 38.55 39.32 Bth Year 42.90 41.24 41.62 42.49 43.34
Sth Year 40.20 38.61 39.00 39.81 40.60 8th Year 44.31 42.56 42,99 43.88 44,75
10th Year 41.48 39.84 40.24 41.08 41.80 16th Year 4517 43.39 43.82 4473 45.62
11th Year 4240 40,73 41.14 42.00 42.84 11th Year 46.20 44.38 44 82 45.75 486.66
12th Year 43.39 41.68 42,10 42.98 43.84 12th Year 47.33 45.46 45.91 46.86 47.79
13th Year 44.34 42.59 43.02 43.01 44.78 13th Year 48.24 46.33 46.79 47.76 48.71
14th Year 46.02 43.24 43.67 44.58 4547 14th Year 48.87 46.94 47.41 48.40 49.36
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AFA Wages Rates
Scenario #5 & #6

Wage Change 1-5

Wage Change 6-14

12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008}

{3.95%)

Recovery Plan
1.00% 1.00%
1.00% 3.08%

1.99%

Domestic Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (65 Hours a Month}
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1stYear 1,359 1,368 1,373 1,386 1,386 1 st Year 1,380 1,399 1,414 1,428 1,428
2nd Year 1,437 1,437 1,451 1,465 1,465 2nd Year 1,477 1,477 1,482 1,507 1,607
3rd Year 1,529 1,529 1,544 1,660 1,560 3rd Year 1,569 1,569 1,585 1,600 1,600
4th Year 1,572 1,572 1,587 1,603 1,603 4th Year 1,612 1612 1,628 1,645 1,645
5th Year 1,782 1,782 1,789 1,817 1,817 5th Year 1,821 1,821 1,840 1,858 1,858
6th Year 2,344 2,252 2,274 2,345 2,391 6th Year 2,608 2,505 2,530 2,608 2,660
7th Year 2,469 2,372 2,395 2,469 2,518 Tth Year 2,733 2,625 2,651 2,733 2,787
B8th Year 2,530 2,430 2454 2,530 2,580 8th Year 2,789 2,679 2,705 2,789 2,844
9th Year 2,613 2,510 2,636 2,613 2,665 gth Year 2,880 2,766 2,784 2,880 2,937
10th Year 2,696 2,550 2,616 2,656 2,750 10th Year 2,936 2,820 2,848 2,936 2,995
11th Year 2,756 2,647 2,674 2,757 2,811 11th Year 3,003 2,885 2913 3,003 3,063
12th Year 2,820 2,708 2,737 2,821 2,877 12th Year 3,076 2,955 2,984 3,076 3,137
13th Year 2,882 2,768 2,796 2,883 2,840 13th Year 3,136 3,011 3,041 3,135 3,197
14th Year 2,926 2,811 2,839 2,926 2,985 14th Year 3.177 3,051 3,082 3177 3,240 |

International Flying

Minimum Monthiy Rate (65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

Per Hour Rate {In Excess of 65 Hours a Month}
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05_!1 512008

Per Hour Rate {In Excess of 65 Hours a Manth)
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 st Year 20.91 20.91 21.12 21.33 21.33
2nd Year 22,10 2210 22.32 22.54 22,54
3rd Year 23,52 23.52 23.76 24.00 24.00
4th Year 24.18 2418 24,42 24,66 24.66
5th Year 27.41 27.41 27.68 27.96 27.96
6th Year 36.06 34.64 34.99 36.07 36.789
7th Year 37.99 36.49 36.85 37.98 38.74
8th Year 38.93 37.39 37.76 38.92 39.69
Sth Year 40,20 38.61 39.00 40.20 41,00
10th Year 41.48 39.84 40.24 41.48 4231
11th Year 42.40 40.73 41.14 42.41 43.25
12th Year 43,39 41,68 42,10 43.40 44.26
13th Year 44.34 42 59 43,02 44,35 45,23
14th Year 45,02 43 24 43.67 45.02 45.92

1 st Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
4th Year
5th Year
6th Year
7th Year
8th Year
9th Year
10th Year
11th Year
12th Year
13th Year
14th Year

21.53
2272
2414
24.80
28.02
40.12
42.04
42.90
44,31
4517
46.20
47.33
48.24
48.87

21.53
22.72
2414
24.80
28.02
38.54
40.38
A1.21
42.56
43.39
44,38
45.46
46.33
46.94

21.75
22.95
24.38
25.05
28.30
38.93
40,78
41.62
42.99
43.82
44,82
45.91
46.79
47.41

21.97
23.18
2462
25.30
28.58
40,13
42.04
42.90
44,31
4517
48.20
47.32
48.23
48.87

21.97
23.18
24,62
25.30
28.58
40.93
42,88
43.75
45.19
46.07
4712
48.26
49,19
49.84
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AFA Wages Rates

Scenario #7, #8, & #9

Wage Change 1-5
Wage Change 6-14

{3.95%)

Recovery Plan
12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

2.00%
2.00%

2.08%

1.99%

Domestic Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate {65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

International Flying

Minimum Monthly Rate (65 Hours a Month)
04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 stYear 1,359 1,359 1,386 1,386 1,386 1 st Year 1,399 1,385 1,427 1427 1,427
2nd Year 1,437 1,437 1,465 1,465 1,465 2nd Year 1.477 1477 1,006 1,506 1,506
3rd Year 1,529 1,529 1,559 1,559 1,558 3rd Year 1,569 1,569 1,600 1,600 1,600
4th Year 1.572 1,572 1,603 1,603 1,603 4th Year 1,612 1,612 1,645 1,645 1,645
5th Year 1,782 1,782 1,817 1,817 1,817 &th Year 1,821 1,821 1,858 1,858 1,858
Bth Year 2,344 2,252 2,296 2,344 2,39 6th Year 2,608 2,505 2,555 2,608 2,660
7th Year 2,469 2372 2419 2,469 2,519 7th Year 2,733 2,625 2877 2,733 2,788
8th Year 2,530 2,430 2,479 2,530 2,581 8th Year 2,780 2,679 2,732 2,789 2,844
gth Year 2,613 2,510 2,560 2613 2,665 gth Year 2,880 2,766 2,822 2,880 2837
10th Year 2,696 2,590 2,642 2,697 2,75 10th Year 2,036 2,820 2877 2,837 2,995
11th Year 2,756 2,647 2,700 2,756 2,81 11th Year 3,003 2,885 2,943 3,004 3,063
12th Year 2,820 2,709 2,763 2,820 2,876 12th Year 3,076 2,955 3,014 3,076 3,138
13th Year 2,882 2,768 2,824 2,882 2,839 13th Year 3,136 3,011 3,072 3,136 3,198
14th Year 2,976 2811 2,867 2,926 2 085 14ih Year 3,177 3,051 3,112 3,177 3,240 |

Per Hour Rate (In Excess of 65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 D5/15/2008

Per Hour Rate {In Excess of 65 Hours a Month)

04/01/2002 12/01/2002 12/01/2006 12/01/2007 05/15/2008

1 st Year 20.91 2091 21.33 21.33 21.23 1stYear 21.53 21,53 21.96 21.96 21.86
2nd Year 2210 2210 2254 22,54 22.54 2nd Year 2272 22,72 23147 23.17 23.17
Jrd Year 23.52 23.52 23.99 23.89 23.99 3rd Year 2414 24,14 24.62 24.62 24.62
4th Year 2418 24.18 2466 24.66 24.66 4th Year 24.80 24.80 25.30 25.30 25.30
5th Year 27.41 2741 27.96 27.56 27.96 oth Year 28.02 28.02 28.58 28.58 28.58
Gth Year 36.06 34.64 35.33 36.06 36.78 6th Year 40.12 38.54 39.31 40.13 40.93
7th Year 37.99 36.49 3r.22 37.50 38,75 7th Year 42.04 40.38 41.19 42.05 42.89
8th Year 38.93 37.39 38.14 36.83 39,70 8th Year 42.90 41.21 42.03 42.90 43.75
Sth Year 40.20 38.61 30.38 40.20 41.00 Sth Year 44.31 42.56 43.41 44.31 4519
10th Year 41.48 29,84 40.64 41.49 42.32 10th Year 4517 43.39 44,28 4518 46.08
11th Year 4240 40.73 41.54 42,40 43.24 11th Year 46.20 44,38 45.27 48.21 47.13
12th Year 43.39 41.68 42.51 43.39 44,25 12th Year 47.33 45.46 486,37 47.33 48,27
13th Year 44,34 42.59 43.44 44,34 45.22 13th Year 43.24 46.33 47.26 48.24 49,20
14th Year 45.02 43.24 4410 45.02 45.92 14th Year 48.87 46.94 47.88 48.88 49.85
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